Technical
Information
TI 161F/00/en
Operating Instructions
017189-1000
Versions
Four basic versions, each with its own
variations, cover all applications:

nk
5
How to Order
and Dimensions
Certificates, Approvals
A EEx ia IIC T4…T6 (Zone 0) VbF
P EEx ia IIC T4…T6 (Zone 0)
R Standard (not certified)   - 11500 Z only
8 For connection to EEx ia
For Connection to (stated on nameplate)
F FMC 470 Z, EC 47 Z/37 Z
G FMC 671 Z, EC 47 Z/37 Z
C FTC 470 Z/471 Z, EC 17 Z
X No instrument specified
Y Other
Process Connection / Material
G2 Thread G 1 1/2 A / 1.4571
K2 Flange DN50 PN16 / 1.4571
M2 Flange DN80 PN16 / 1.4571
Q2 Flange ANSI2" 150 psi / 1.4571
Y9 Other
Material, Rod (11500 Z)
A Ceramic rod
or
Material, rod and ground tube (11500 ZM)
C Rod ceramic, ground tube 1.4301
D Rod ceramic, ground tube 1.4571
Probe Length (100-2000 mm)
1 …mm probe length (see below)
 Housing / Cable Gland
B  Aluminium, IP66 / PG16 (IP66)
C  Aluminium, IP66 / NPT 1/2"
D  Aluminium, IP66 / G 1/2
E  Aluminium, IP66 / M20x1.5
R  Aluminium, coated, IP66, PG16 (IP66)
Y  Other
 Electronic Insert
A None
C EC 17 Z
G EC 37 Z
H EC 47 Z
Y Other
Order code
 or
Order code
Please state length of probe in mm
See also section “Probe Length”
 11500 Z
 11500 ZM
60 AF
Sealing
surface
Cable
gland,
see
Order
key
Probe 11500 Z
with threaded boss
G 11/2
Probe
rod

Flange,
see
Order key
Cable
glands
see
Order key
additional
length for
covering
additional
length for
covering
7
Accessories Protective cover
for aluminium housing
Material: polyamide
Maximum ambient temperature: 100 °C
The protective cover
should be used when mounting in the
open. This protects the probe with
aluminium housing from excessive
temperatures and condensation caused
by large temperature variations.
Supplementary
Documentation
Electronic Insert EC 17 Z
Technical Information TI 268F/00/en
Nivotester FTC 470 Z, FTC 471 Z
Level limit switch
Technical Information TI 088F/00/en
Electronic Insert EC 37 Z, EC 47 Z
Technical Information TI 271F/00/en
Silometer FMC 470 Z
Level measuring instrument
Technical Information TI 018/00/e
Contacter HTA 470 Z
Limit signal transmitter
Technical Information PI 011/00/e
Further instruments for limit detection
and continuous level measurement on
request.
Certificates Certificate of conformity
PTB No. Ex-82/2071 X
with VbF approval
01/PTB No. Ex-82/2071 X-F
for limit detection with
EC 17 Z and FTC 470 Z/471 Z
ZE 003F/00/d (in German)
Certificate of conformity
PTB No. Ex-80/2143 X
for continuous level measurement
with electronic insert
EC 37 Z / EC 47 Z
and with VbF approval
01/PTB III B/E - 29813 B-F
for limit detection with
FMC 470 Z and HTA 470 Z
ZE 018F/00/d (in German)
Order Details Order code
Probe length
Special version as required
Accessories
(e.g. protective cover)
01.99/MTM
Endress+Hauser
GmbH+Co.
Instruments International
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. (07621) 975-02
Tx 773926
Fax (07621) 975345
TI 161F/00/en/03.99